HEAVY-DUTY ELECTRIC POWER WINCH
4WS SERIES
thern.co
Made in USA
m
(507) 454-2996
Winona, MN USA   |   (507) 454-2996   |   THERN.COM Winona, MN USA   |   (507) 454-2996   |   THERN.COM
4WS SERIES

lifing people or things over people. Refer to technical pages for detailed performance information.
Product Shown:
4WS6M12
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS
4WS SERIES
HEAVY-DUTY ELECTRIC POWER WINCHES
Winona, MN USA   |   (507) 454-2996   |   THERN.COM Winona, MN USA   |   (507) 454-2996   |   THERN.COM
4WS Series
4WS Series Drum Capacities
Electric Motor Controls
4WS Series Drum Dimensions
Model Description Approx. Ship Wt.
(lb) (kg)
10S3D4 electric motor controls 230/3/60 to 3 hp 25 12
10S7D4 electric motor controls 230/3/60 to 7.5 hp 25 12
10S10D4 electric motor controls 230/3/60 to 10 hp 28 13
10S20D4 electric motor controls 230/3/60 to 20 hp 28 13
10S30D4 electric motor controls 230/3/60 to 30 hp 60 28
10S7E4 electric motor controls 460/3/60 to 7.5 hp 25 12
10S15E4 electric motor controls 460/3/60 to 15 hp 25 12
10S20E4 electric motor controls 460/3/60 to 20 hp 28 13
10S40E4 electric motor controls 460/3/60 to 40 hp 60 28
Values based on 6x37 IWRC EIPS wire rope.
Actual drum capacities 25–30% less due to nonuniform winding. Wire rope tension will also affect drum capacity.
2 Wire rope should be selected based on the breaking strength to load rating ratio and application parameters.
Industry standards suggest a 5:1 breaking strength to load rating ratio for lifting and a 3:1 ratio for pulling.
Controls include NEMA 4 rated enclosure and NEMA 4X rated pendant control on 50-foot cord.
Motor controls sold separately. Please contact Thern or nearest Thern Distributor for firm, fixed price and delivery.
All prices include mounting and wiring to motor.
1 Recommended minimum distance between drum and lead sheave for smooth drum.
Dimensions are for reference only and subject to change without notice.
Please contact Thern for exact dimensions.
Model
Drum
Diameter
(ID)
Flange
Diameter
(OD)
Drum
Width
(W)
Fleet Angle
Distance
 (A)1
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (ft) (m)
4WS9M18 9 229 20 508 18 457 29 8.8
4WS16M20 10.75 273 24 610 20 508 32 9.8
4WS26M26 14 356 28 711 26 660 42 12.8
Fleet Angle
Load
Lead Sheave
ID

34.9 192,000 87,090 Mid – – – – 200 61.0
Full – – – – 440 134.1
Winona, MN USA   |   (507) 454-2996   |   THERN.COM Winona, MN USA   |   (507) 454-2996   |   THERN.COM
4WS Series Winch Dimensions
4WS Series Performance Characteristics
Please contact Thern or nearest Thern distributor for firm, fixed price and delivery.
3
Dimensions are for reference only and subject to change without notice. Please contact Thern for exact dimensions.
Motor Codes
D 230 volt 3 phase
E 460 volt 3 phase
F All other voltages,
please contact Thern.
Model A B C C D D E H J K L M N P R S (hole dia.) Ship Weight
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (lb) (kg)
4WS9M18-7000-20 44 1,118 33.75 857 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31 787 4 102 18 457 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 30 1,100 499
4WS9M18-7000-30 45.5 1,156 38.5 978 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31 787 4 102 18 457 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 30 1,100 499
4WS9M18-10000-10 44 1,118 33.75 857 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31 787 4 102 18 457 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 30 1,100 499
4WS9M18-10000-20 45.5 1,156 38.5 978 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31 787 4 102 18 457 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 30 1,100 499
4WS9M18-10000-30 45.5 1,156 40 1,016 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31 787 4 102 18 457 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 30 1,160 527
4WS16M20-13000-15 48 1,219 34.75 883 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34 864 4 102 20 508 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 30 1,550 704
4WS16M20-13000-20 48 1,219 37 940 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34 864 4 102 20 508 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 30 1,610 731
4WS16M20-13000-35 48 1,219 39.5 1,003 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34 864 4 102 20 508 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 30 1,650 749
4WS16M20-16000-15 48 1,219 34.75 883 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34 864 4 102 20 508 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 30 1,550 704
4WS16M20-16000-20 48 1,219 37 940 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34 864 4 102 20 508 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 30 1,610 731
4WS26M26-22000-20 60.5 1,537 43.5 1,105 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5 1,130 5.88 149 26 660 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 35 3,110 1,411
4WS26M26-22000-25 60.5 1,537 47 1,194 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5 1,130 5.88 149 26 660 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 35 3,290 1,493
4WS26M26-22000-35 60.5 1,537 50 1,270 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5 1,130 5.88 149 26 660 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 35 3,350 1,520
4WS26M26-26000-10 60.5 1,537 42 1,067 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5 1,130 5.88 149 26 660 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 35 3,070 1,393
4WS26M26-26000-15 60.5 1,537 43.5 1,105 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5 1,130 5.88 149 26 660 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 35 3,110 1,411
Model Number Extensions
Motor
Load Rating Line Speed
Model Load